Specification
50 Watts
� 4000 VAC Isloation
� Low Leakage Current
� Single, Dual and Triple Outputs
� Worldwide Medical Approvals
� Both Line and Neutral Fused
� Non-standard Connectors Available

A
C
-
D
C
PCM50
Mechanical Details
A
C
-
D
C
Maximum
Output Power
Output Voltage Output Current Regulation(1) Model Number
40 W 3.3 V 8.00 A 5% PCM50US3V3
40 W 5.0 V 8.00 A 5% PCM50US05
42 W 7.0 V 6.00 A 5% PCM50US07
45 W 9.0 V 5.00 A 4% PCM50US09
45 W 12.0 V 3.75 A 3% PCM50US12
45 W 15.0 V 3.00 A 3% PCM50US15
50 W 18.0 V 2.77 A 3% PCM50US18
50 W 24.0 V 2.08 A 2% PCM50US24
50 W 28.0 V 1.78 A 2% PCM50US28
50 W 36.0 V 1.38 A 2% PCM50US36
50 W 48.0 V 1.04 A 2% PCM50US48
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Model
NumberVnom Imin Imax Tol.(1) Vnom Imin(4, 5) Imax Tol.(1) Vnom Imin Imax Tol.(1)
26.5 W +3.3 V 1.0 A 5.0 A 7% +5.0 V 0.4 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD00
42.0 W +3.3 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 7% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD01
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD03
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +15.0 V 0.2 A 1.5 A 6% PCM50UD04
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD05
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% -24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD06
42.0 W +12.0 V 0.5 A 3.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD07
42.0 W +15.0 V 0.5 A 2.0 A 5% -15.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD08
42.0 W +3.3 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 7% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT02
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -5.0 V 0.0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT03
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT04
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +15.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 6% -15.0 V 0.0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT05
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT06
42.0 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% -24.0 V 0.0 A 0.5 A 5% PCM50UT07
Notes
1. Regulation includes initial set tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Single Dual Triple